FALL HEADCOUNT DEGREE CREDIT ENROLLMENT
BY IN-STATE AND OUT-OF-STATE STUDENTS, 2004

CLASSIFICATION

IN-STATE
Counties Contributing 10 Students
or More

Alamance
Alexander
Anson
Ashe
Beaufort
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Carteret
Catawba
Chatham
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven
Cumberland
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Franklin
Gaston
Granville
Guilford
Harnett
Haywood
Henderson
Hoke
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Lee
Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore
Nash

TABLE I-8

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Men Women Men Women
56 43 1 1
14 34 1 9
26 30 0 5
6 9 0 2
10 S 0 1
11 7 0 1
20 18 2 10
95 105 5 9
36 31 10 10
515 568 84 192
45 31 6 6
13 8 1 0
1ol 155 23 43
20 6 0 2
122 146 24 37
8 22 0 0
11 21 1 3
127 160 4 5
4 4 1 1
151 133 5 9
41 33 5 5
82 87 7 10
3 4 1 2
226 230 13 29
3 9 0 1
295 395 62 132
8 13 1 1
216 235 12 17
10 19 0 0
12 14 1 2
ol 76 5 3
6 10 0 3
198 253 41 78
10 8 0 3
14 14 0 0
19 15 1 4
9 7 0 0
108 150 10 30
7 10 0 0
27 22 1 2
2,288 2,851 666 1,248
3 7 0 0
10 21 3 4
17 18 2 4
18 5 4 2

TOTAL

101
58
61
17
17
19
50

214
87

1,359
88
22

382
28

329
30
36

296
10

298
84

186
10

498
13

884
23

480
29
29

145
19

570
21
28
39
16

298
17
52

7,053
10
38
41
29

First-Time
Freshmen

164

49

43

86
56
11
37
109
94

112



UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
————————————————————————— First-Time

CLASSIFICATION Men Women Men Women TOTAL Freshmen
New Hanover 58 73 1 3 135 28
Onslow 15 29 2 1 47 10
Orange 53 36 4 1 94 27
Pender 4 8 0 1 13 1
Person 7 9 2 0 18 0
Pitt 28 26 2 2 58 9
Polk 9 15 0 1 25 3
Randolph 78 53 1 3 135 28
Richmond 23 19 3 6 51 9
Robeson 12 27 4 3 46 10
Rockingham 14 19 1 2 36 9
Rowan 167 202 29 74 472 44
Rutherford 47 37 S 12 102 11
Sampson 9 5 0 2 16 4
Scotland 12 15 0 3 30 4
Stanly 125 152 21 31 329 50
Stokes 25 25 1 1 52 17
sSurry 60 39 3 6 108 12
Transylvania 13 15 2 0 30 0
Union 295 342 33 94 764 143
Wake 250 258 11 19 538 128
Watauga 23 20 4 2 49 5
Wayne 11 18 1 1 31 6
Wilkes 39 38 2 1 80 13
Wilson 10 4 1 0 15 8
Yadkin 24 13 1 3 41 11

All Other Counties 57 41 5 11 114 28

Total In-State* 6,610 7,581 1,143 2,209 17,543 2,301

*98 out of 100 counties represented.



CLASSIFICATION

OUT-OF-STATE

U.

S. States
Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Illinois
Indiana

Towa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Dakota
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Unknown U.S./Military

Total U.S. States

UNDERGRADUATE

Men Women
S S
0 1
0 2
10 20
3 6
19 38
2 6
4 2
25 30
28 39
0 2
13 13
5 6
3 1
0 2
4 11
5 4
2 3
39 46
13 26
8 13
2 10
2 5
5 3
0 2
1 0
6 9
46 63
1 0
81 108
0 0
19 28
1 4
2 0
63 51
S 8
53 70
10 13
15 28
7 4
65 ol
1 3
5 7
4 13
0 3
24 29
608 799

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE
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102 143

GRADUATE

TOTAL

13

35
12
58
10

66
90

31
14

18
12

99
45
30
12

11
15
114
207
57
121
15
165
30
48
11
145

23
22

64

1,652

First-Time
Freshmen
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CLASSIFICATION

U. S. Territories
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands

Total U. S. Territories

Foreign Countries

Angola
Australia
Austria
Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Belize
Benin
Bermuda
Bosnia-Herzegovin
Brazil
British Virgin Islands
Burma
Canada
Cayman Islands
China
Colombia
Croatia

El Salvadore
Ethiopia
France
Gabon
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Guatemala
Guinea
Honduras
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Iran
Ireland
Israel
Italy

Ivory Coast
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Kuwait
Lebanon
Malaysia
Mali
Mauritius
Mexico

Men

PRPPRPRPRPODOWWOROF WHREFRPRRPPOONREFOMMWOORLRNEFFORPRPEPWOORERERWNOOWORO

Women

P O OOORFRPRRPEPNUUORFRRONORFPF WWOROOORRNRENODPROPMMUUNWRERPRORPRPR OOOOOOJFr OO

Men

O OO F WNENODODONOONRPFPFOTRPR OOOONRPEFPFOORPROOWWOOOOHRrHR OOOORrOOOoOOoH

Women

o

OO OO ORPOPMMODIODODODORHR O WOOOORHRORPROOODOODOOHNORPRORPRPROODODOOORrRrEOOOo

TOTAL

11

=

= oo

=
NeJ
NEFPEFPRPNMNMNOWOTTIOR,RPFRPWORFOUOUDORENRFREREJIIRERLPNDMNNMNORFRFWOWRWYIR,rPRPRPWERER,ONMNRERRERRREBE

N

=

Freshmen

N

P O OOO0OODOORFRR OOONOODODWOOOOOOHRHROOOOOODODODOOOOODODODODOOOOoOoOo



UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

CLASSIFICATION Men Women Men Women TOTAL
Morocco 3 1 2 0 6
Mozambique 0 1 0 0 1
Nepal 1 0 0 0 1
Netherlands 1 0 0 0 1
Nigeria 1 1 2 2 6
Pakistan 1 0 6 0 7
Palestinian Territory 0 1 0 0 1
Peru 2 1 1 0 4
Poland 0 0 1 0 1
Qatar 2 0 0 0 2
Republic of the Congo 0 1 0 0 1
Russia 0 0 1 2 3
Saint Lucia 0 0 1 0 1
Saudi Arabia 13 0 0 0 13
Singapore 0 0 1 0 1
South Africa 0 1 0 0 1
South Korea 22 25 15 4 66
Sri Lanka 0 1 0 0 1
Sweden 1 1 0 0 2
Syrian Arab Republic 1 0 2 3 6
Taiwan 2 4 7 5 18
Thailand 1 0 4 5 10
Togo 1 0 0 0 1
Trinidad & Tobago 0 0 1 0 1
Tunisia 0 0 1 0 1
Turkey 1 1 5 0 7
Turks and Caicos 1 0 0 0 1
Ukraine 0 1 0 0 1
United Arab Emirates 3 0 0 0 3
United Kingdom 5 1 1 1 8
Venezuela 2 2 0 0 4
Vietnam 1 1 0 0 2
Yemen 0 0 0 1 1
Zimbabwe 1 1 0 0 2
Total Foreign Countries# 158 110 251 121 640

TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE 767 917 353 266 2,303

GRAND TOTAL 7,377 8,498 1,496 2,475 19,846

**44 out of 49 states represented (excluding N.C.) and the District of Columbia.

#80 foreign countries represented.

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.
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Freshmen
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